
                                           
                                           
                       Midwest Classic Conference Championships
                                Hosted by Luther Prep
                          Brandt-Quirk Park | Watertown, WI
                                           
                                   October 17, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    15  University School of Milwaukee              (20:34.7  102:53.1 0:56.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Cate Kohli              11   19:56.1
  2      2  Anastasia Marich        12   20:32.1
  3      3  Ainsley Polston         10   20:41.2
  4      4  Ksenija Marich          9    20:51.0
  5      5  Grace Walters           10   20:52.7
  6   (  6) Sloan Becker            10   21:01.5
  7   ( 21) Lucy Konkol             11   23:19.1

  2.    48  Watertown Luther Prep                       (21:27.6  107:17.6 0:44.1)
==========================================================
  1      7  Emma Patrick            11   21:10.2
  2      8  Brianna Wiedenhoeft     12   21:11.3
  3     10  Naomi Taylor            11   21:27.3
  4     11  Rachel Felsing          9    21:34.5
  5     12  Jolie Habben            11   21:54.3
  6   ( 14) Callie Peil             12   22:15.4
  7   ( 15) Natalie Schoeneck       11   22:21.0

  3.   101  Lake Country Lutheran                       (23:23.1  116:55.4 2:28.6)
==========================================================
  1     13  Carly Lorenz            11   22:06.7
  2     16  Katie Wassenaar         11   22:27.3
  3     20  Natalie Williams        10   23:19.1
  4     25  Paige Mosier            10   24:27.0
  5     27  Kaitlyn Blair           10   24:35.3
  6   ( 28) Grace Grill             10   24:38.9
  7   ( 29) Hannah Frahm            10   25:02.1

  4.   114  Brookfield Academy                          (23:50.6  119:12.6 4:22.3)
==========================================================
  1      9  Mila Libbey             10   21:20.3
  2     19  Charlotte Cambray       9    23:04.7
  3     24  Ellie Wenger            9    23:49.6
  4     30  Joline Barbieri         10   25:15.4
  5     32  Clem Laur               10   25:42.6
  6   ( 35) Gabriella Soryal        9    26:17.2
  7   ( 36) Audrey Brickman         11   26:59.2

  5.   131  Living Word Lutheran                        (24:28.8  122:23.8 2:46.0)
==========================================================
  1     18  Jillian Wisinski        10   23:03.9
  2     22  Isabella Bluma          11   23:22.7
  3     26  Eliana Fleck            9    24:34.7
  4     31  Kaitlyn Crozier         10   25:32.6
  5     34  Amelia Slaats           10   25:49.9

  6.   148  Kenosha Christian Life                      (26:07.3  130:36.3 6:43.5)
==========================================================
  1     17  Lauren Tully            11   22:40.2
  2     23  Gracie Gould            11   23:39.9
  3     33  Grace Van Prooyen       9    25:46.4
  4     37  Grace Voight            10   29:06.1
  5     38  Kylie Reiners           12   29:23.7
  6   ( 39) Ava Concepcion          Fr   32:40.4
  7   ( 40) Julie Galvan            11   32:57.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Cate Kohli         11   University School of Milwauk 19:56.1  6:25 
    2    2 Anastasia Marich   12   University School of Milwauk 20:32.1  6:37 
    3    3 Ainsley Polston    10   University School of Milwauk 20:41.2  6:40 
    4    4 Ksenija Marich     9    University School of Milwauk 20:51.0  6:43 
    5    5 Grace Walters      10   University School of Milwauk 20:52.7  6:44 
    6    6 Sloan Becker       10   University School of Milwauk 21:01.5  6:46 
    7    7 Emma Patrick       11   Watertown Luther Prep        21:10.2  6:49 
    8    8 Brianna Wiedenhoef 12   Watertown Luther Prep        21:11.3  6:50 
    9    9 Mila Libbey        10   Brookfield Academy           21:20.3  6:53 
   10   10 Naomi Taylor       11   Watertown Luther Prep        21:27.3  6:55 
   11   11 Rachel Felsing     9    Watertown Luther Prep        21:34.5  6:57 
   12      Krystina Healey    9    Catholic Central (Burlington 21:34.5  6:57 
   13   12 Jolie Habben       11   Watertown Luther Prep        21:54.3  7:03 
   14      Saige Smith        11   Heritage Christian           21:57.9  7:05 
   15   13 Carly Lorenz       11   Lake Country Lutheran        22:06.7  7:07 
   16   14 Callie Peil        12   Watertown Luther Prep        22:15.4  7:10 
   17   15 Natalie Schoeneck  11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:21.0  7:12 
   18      Nora Waldschmidt   10   Watertown Luther Prep        22:22.5  7:13 
   19      Anna Haakenson     12   Watertown Luther Prep        22:26.5  7:14 
   20   16 Katie Wassenaar    11   Lake Country Lutheran        22:27.3  7:14 
   21      Millie Heiderich   11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:31.1  7:15 
   22   17 Lauren Tully       11   Kenosha Christian Life       22:40.2  7:18 
   23      Iris Wendorff      9    Watertown Luther Prep        22:44.4  7:20 
   24      Allison Belt       11   St. John's NW Military Acade 23:00.1  7:25 
   25   18 Jillian Wisinski   10   Living Word Lutheran         23:03.9  7:26 
   26   19 Charlotte Cambray  9    Brookfield Academy           23:04.7  7:26 
   27   20 Natalie Williams   10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:19.1  7:31 
   28   21 Lucy Konkol        11   University School of Milwauk 23:19.1  7:31 
   29   22 Isabella Bluma     11   Living Word Lutheran         23:22.7  7:32 
   30      Evie Scharf        9    Watertown Luther Prep        23:33.7  7:36 
   31   23 Gracie Gould       11   Kenosha Christian Life       23:39.9  7:38 
   32   24 Ellie Wenger       9    Brookfield Academy           23:49.6  7:41 
   33      Caitlynn Breitkreu 10   Watertown Luther Prep        24:16.3  7:49 
   34   25 Paige Mosier       10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:27.0  7:53 
   35   26 Eliana Fleck       9    Living Word Lutheran         24:34.7  7:55 
   36   27 Kaitlyn Blair      10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:35.3  7:55 
   37      Lily Krizek        9    University School of Milwauk 24:37.1  7:56 
   38      Miriam Schaefer    11   Watertown Luther Prep        24:37.4  7:56 
   39   28 Grace Grill        10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:38.9  7:56 
   40      Evie Gumm          11   Watertown Luther Prep        24:57.9  8:03 
   41      Chloe Peil         12   Watertown Luther Prep        25:00.8  8:04 
   42   29 Hannah Frahm       10   Lake Country Lutheran        25:02.1  8:04 
   43      Helena Kupkovits   11   Lake Country Lutheran        25:04.2  8:05 
   44   30 Joline Barbieri    10   Brookfield Academy           25:15.4  8:08 
   45      Caylie Irish       11   Lake Country Lutheran        25:17.6  8:09 
   46      Jenna Manning      9    Watertown Luther Prep        25:21.2  8:10 
   47      Aaliyana Gauerke   10   Lake Country Lutheran        25:31.9  8:14 
   48   31 Kaitlyn Crozier    10   Living Word Lutheran         25:32.6  8:14 
   49      Natalia Haakenson  10   Watertown Luther Prep        25:35.5  8:15 
   50   32 Clem Laur          10   Brookfield Academy           25:42.6  8:17 
   51      Callyn Ness        10   University School of Milwauk 25:44.0  8:17 
   52   33 Grace Van Prooyen  9    Kenosha Christian Life       25:46.4  8:18 
   53   34 Amelia Slaats      10   Living Word Lutheran         25:49.9  8:19 
   54      Brea Breslow       9    Lake Country Lutheran        25:58.6  8:22 
   55      Anna Lindgren      9    Lake Country Lutheran        26:10.8  8:26 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                       Midwest Classic Conference Championships
                                Hosted by Luther Prep
                          Brandt-Quirk Park | Watertown, WI
                                           
                                   October 17, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Emma Martin        11   Watertown Luther Prep        26:13.5  8:27 
   57   35 Gabriella Soryal   9    Brookfield Academy           26:17.2  8:28 
   58      Lily Alberti       10   Watertown Luther Prep        26:24.6  8:30 
   59      Sophia Krause      10   Watertown Luther Prep        26:31.9  8:33 
   60      Isebella Richter   11   Catholic Central (Burlington 26:41.6  8:36 
   61      Sophia Douglas     10   Watertown Luther Prep        26:54.5  8:40 
   62      Kayla Ford         11   Lake Country Lutheran        26:55.2  8:40 
   63   36 Audrey Brickman    11   Brookfield Academy           26:59.2  8:42 
   64      Kate Weishalla     11   Watertown Luther Prep        27:06.7  8:44 
   65      Abigail Sharbuno   10   Lake Country Lutheran        27:07.3  8:44 
   66      Caleigh Durham     10   Brookfield Academy           27:51.0  8:58 
   67      Madison Sitzman    9    Lake Country Lutheran        27:55.5  9:00 
   68      Tayley Bourman     9    Watertown Luther Prep        28:13.2  9:05 
   69      Sophia Keppler     9    Brookfield Academy           29:03.0  9:22 
   70   37 Grace Voight       10   Kenosha Christian Life       29:06.1  9:23 
   71      Vanessa Hoehl      12   Watertown Luther Prep        29:09.4  9:24 
   72      Jianna Jaeckle     10   Brookfield Academy           29:10.2  9:24 
   73      Victoria Lange     9    Heritage Christian           29:11.8  9:24 
   74      Lucero Aguirre-Tia 12   Messmer                      29:13.4  9:25 
   75      Daphne Chase       Fr   University School of Milwauk 29:18.5  9:26 
   76   38 Kylie Reiners      12   Kenosha Christian Life       29:23.7  9:28 
   77      Stephanie Compean  12   Catholic Central (Burlington 29:56.6  9:39 
   78      Emery Domer        10   University School of Milwauk 31:42.7 10:13 
   79      Jomarie Jimenez-Qu 9    Brookfield Academy           32:07.3 10:21 
   80      Sylvia Dahlman     9    Lake Country Lutheran        32:31.4 10:29 
   81   39 Ava Concepcion     Fr   Kenosha Christian Life       32:40.4 10:31 
   82   40 Julie Galvan       11   Kenosha Christian Life       32:57.5 10:37 
   83      Sydney Schepp      12   Heritage Christian           33:13.2 10:42 
   84      Gabby Powell       Fr   University School of Milwauk 35:04.1 11:18 
   85      Evelyn Stransky    11   St. John's NW Military Acade 38:25.8 12:23 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


